## IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS EL PASO DIVISION

PASO DIVI

9000



## **GENERAL ORDER**

In the true spirit of affording employees opportunities to spend quality time with family and friends during the spring holiday season and in appreciation of our employees,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the United States Courthouse in El Paso, Texas, including the offices of the United States District Courts, the United States Magistrate Courts, United States District Clerk, the United States Probation, and the United States Pretrial Services shall close on Friday, March 30, 2018.

The Clerk of the Court shall issue this order accordingly and any security operations by the United States Marshal's Service shall remain the same and unaffected by this Order.

SIGNED this \_

day of January, 2018.

PHILIP R MARTINEZ

United States District Judge

KATHLEEN CARDONE

United States District Judge

FRANK MONTALVO

**United States District Judge** 

DAVID GUADERRAMA

**United States District Judge** 

DAVID BRIONES

Senior/United States District Judge